CITY OF DODGEVILLE RESOLUTION NO 2024-14 RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE VIBRANT SPACES GRANT APPLICATION AND TO COMMIT MATCH FUNDS

A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DODGEVILLE, supporting the Vibrant Spaces Grant Application and to Commit Match Funds;

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation (WEDC) offers 1:1 match grant funds for the development of community placemaking projects; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dodgeville believes in developing gathering spaces that enhance local commerce, support community engagement and develop community pride; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dodgeville is in the process of redeveloping vacant property located at 105 W Fountain St, and said site is an ideal location to become a multi-use community gathering space based on its size and location within the community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dodgeville is willing to commit match funds designated for park and community improvement from its Environmental Impact Fee balance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Dodgeville does hereby authorize application to the WEDC Vibrant Spaces Grant, and to commit up to \$50,000 from Environmental Impact Fees as match funds for the project.

ADOPTED on this 3	rd day of De	cember, 2024.	
	Barry N.	Hottmann, Mayor	
ATTEST:			
Lauree Aulik, City C	lerk		
It was moved by resolution be adopt		and seconded by	that the foregoing
Upon roll call vote, The following voted	•	ng voted Aye:	

The Mayor declared the resolution adopted.